
  

 

                                                                                                                                                

DIVISION OF FRUITS & HORTICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY 
         ICAR- INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

 PUSA, NEW DELHI-110012 

                          

 

 

 

 

No. FHT / 9- 19/ 2019-20 / Leaf Area Meter / 504          Dated:- 17 -01 -2020 
 
 
 

Tender Cancellation Notice 
 
 
 Online Tender No. FHT/ 9-19 /2019-20/Leaf Area Meter /351, dated:- 22/10/2019           
(CPP Portal ID No. 2019_DARE_512901_1) opened on dated:- 22/11/2019                  
for purchase/supply  of  Leaf Area Meter with accessories  is hereby cancelled with 

the approval of the Competent Authority.  Approval exists on  P-21/Notesheet portion. 
 
 
 
 
           Sd/-  
                    ASSTT.ADMN.OFFICER  
 
 
DISTRIBUTION:- 

 
1. M/s Elron Instrument Co. Pvt. Ltd., 301, Skyline House 85, Nehru Place, New 

Delhi – 110019. 
2. M/s Bio Green Lifesciences, 1/3252, Mandoli Road, Ram Nagar, Street No. 5, 

Near Ravi Das Gate, Shahdara, Delhi-110032. 
3. Dr. Jai Prakash, Principal Scientist & Indentor, F&HT Division, IARI, N.D-12. 
4. Incharge, AKMU, IARI, New Delhi -12 with the request to upload on Website. 
5. Sh. Sanjay Kumar, UDC (Stores), F&HT Division for uploading on CPP Portal. 

 

 

http://www.iari.res.in/naip/plantpathology/www.iari.res.in

